ZiLOG Corporation • 910 E. Hamilton Avenue • Campbell, CA  95008 • csupport@zilog.com • www.zilog.com
Product Block Diagram
General Description
ZiLOG's Z86E02/E04/E08/E09 Microcontrollers
(MCU) are One-Time Programmable (OTP) mem-
bers of ZiLOG’s single-chip Z8
®
 MCU family that

General-Purpose OTP MCU with 14 I/O Lines
5
Ordering Information
To order your ZiLOG parts, please refer to the following table.
Part PSI Description
Z86E02 Z86E0212PSC1995 18-Pin DIP Standard Temperature
Z86E0212SSC1995 18-Pin SOIC Standard Temperature
Z86E0212HSC1995 20-Pin SSOP Standard Temperature
Z86E0212PEC1995 18-Pin DIP Extended Temperature
Z86E0212SEC1995 18-Pin SOIC Extended Temperature
Z86E0212HEC1995 20-Pin SSOP Extended Temperature
Z86E04 Z86E0412PSC1995 18-Pin DIP Standard Temperature
Z86E0412SSC1995 18-Pin SOIC Standard Temperature
Z86E0412HSC1995 20-Pin SSOP Standard Temperature
Z86E0412PEC1995 18-Pin DIP Extended Temperature
Z86E0412SEC1995 18-Pin SOIC Extended Temperature
Z86E0412HEC1995 20-Pin SSOP Extended Temperature
Z86E08 Z86E0812PSC1995 18-Pin DIP Standard Temperature
Z86E0812SSC1995 18-Pin SOIC Standard Temperature
Z86E0812HSC1995 20-Pin SSOP Standard Temperature
Z86E0812PEC1995 18-Pin DIP Extended Temperature
Z86E0812SEC1995 18-Pin SOIC Extended Temperature
Z86E0812HEC1995 20-Pin SSOP Extended Temperature
Z86E09 Z86E0912PSC1995 18-Pin DIP Standard Temperature
Z86E0912SSC1995 18-Pin SOIC Standard Temperature
Z86E0912HSC1995 20-Pin SSOP Standard Temperature
Z86E0912PEC1995 18-Pin DIP Extended Temperature
Z86E0912SEC1995 18-Pin SOIC Extended Temperature
Z86E0912HEC1995 20-Pin SSOP Extended Temperature
Z86E08F0100ZDP Z86E08F0100ZDP Required DIP adapter for SL1995 parts
Z86E08F0100ZDH Z86E08F0100ZDH Required SSOP adapter for SL1995 parts
Z86E08F0100ZDS Z86E08F0100ZDS Required SOIC adapter for SL1995 parts
Z86CCP01ZEM Z86CCP01ZEM Single-Board Emulator/Programmer
Z86E0700ZDP Z86E0700ZDP 18-Pin SOIC to 18-Pin DIP Adapter
Z86E0200ZDH Z86E0200ZDH 20-Pin SSOP to 18-Pin DIP Adapter
Z86C1200ZEM Z86C1200ZEM ICEBOX Emulator/Programmer